
Government of India
Ministry of Power

Northern Regional Power Committee
18-A, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,

New Delhi -110016

Date: 30.03.2026
To,

As per distribution list
 
Subject:  Revision  in  Allocation  of  Power  from Un-allocated  quota  of  Central  Generating 

Stations (CGSs) of NR for the period April to September, 2026. Additional allocation 
of Power to the State of  Rajasthan,  Restoration of  surrendered State of Region 
(SoR) share to Himachal Pradesh and Allocation of Power to Tamil Nadu. 
(Revision No – 01R/2026-27)-reg.

महोदय/ महोदया,

Central Electricity Authority vide its letter no. CEA-GO-12-15/1/2018-GM Division-Part (1) 
dated 23.03.2026 (copy enclosed at Annexure-I) has revised allocation of Power from Un-allocated 
quota of Central Generating Stations (CGSs) of Northern Region keeping in view the change in the 
requirement of power of Northern States with the onset of summer season and requested NRPC to 
implement the following allocation, after accounting for specific allocations, w. e. f. 01.04.2026:

State/UT
Allocation in percentage for Summer Months (Year 2026-27)

Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26
Chandigarh 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 14.0
Delhi 25.0 25.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0
Haryana 0.0 15.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5
Himachal Pradesh 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
UT of Jammu & 
Kashmir and Ladakh

20.0 10.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

Punjab 0.0 0.0 14.5 24.5 24.5 24.5
Rajasthan 29.0 26.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0
Uttar Pradesh 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Uttarakhand 6.0 10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100

 

2.  The above allocation has been made by CEA taking into consideration the following:

i. Ministry of Power has allocated 100 MW power as specific allocation from the UA pool of 

CGSs in Western Region to J&K for all the year around;

ii. Haryana, NDMC and Jammu & Kashmir has been allocated 393.94 MW, 196.97 MW and 
393.94 MW respectively of power in the bidding process under B(v) of SHAKTT Policy.
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3. Further, Ministry of Power has made the following changes in the allocation:

i. Ministry of power vide letter no. 22/13/2023-OM [267876] dated 27.03.2026 (copy enclosed 
at  Annexure-II) extended allocation of 179 MW power from NTPC Dadri Stage-I and 300 
MW as specific allocation from Unallocated pool of Central Generating Stations of Northern 
Region to Rajasthan upto 30.06.2026.

ii. Ministry  of  power  vide  letter  no.  13/6/2019-ओ एम  [246405]  dated  27.03.2026  (copy 

enclosed  at  Annexure-III)  restored  the  surrendered  SoR share  of  90.18  MW power  to 
Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. 01.04.2026. Details of which are as follows:

S.No. Hydro Electric Project
Share of HP

(in MW)
Currently 

allocated to Restored to
1 Chamera-III NHPC, HP 7.76

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh

2 Parbati-III NHPC, HP 17.5
3 Tehri, THDC, UK 28
4 Koldem, NTPC, HP 26.88
5 Koteshwar, THDC, UK 10.04 Uttarakhand

iii. Ministry  of  Power  vide  letter  no.  22-302/1/2021-ओ एम[256557]  dated  27.03.2026  (copy 
enclosed  at  Annexure-IV)  allocated  36  MW  from  Unchahar  TPP-I and  44  MW  from 
Tanda-II STPS to the state of Tamil Nadu.

4. Considering  above,  station-wise  Revised  entitlement  of  various  beneficiaries  in  Central 
Generating Stations for the months from April, 2026 and May, 2026are prepared and enclosed 
at Annexure- V and VI.

5. In suppression to NRPC allocation order Revision No – 01/2026-27 issued vide its letter of even 
no. dated 27.03.2026, NRLDC and UP-SLDC is requested to implement this allocation order 
w.e.f. 0000 hrs of 01.04.2026.

6. The  beneficiaries  are  required  to  sign/  extent  PPA  and  enter  commercial  arrangements/ 
maintain LC for the allocated power.

Encl.: As above.

   भवदीय,

 (अंजुम परवेज)

         अधीक्षण अभियंता (वाणिज्य)
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Distribution list: 
1. Executive Director-Grid India, NRLDC, New Delhi 
2. Director (SLDC), UPPTCL, Lucknow 
3. General Manager, SLDC, DTL, New Delhi 
4. Chief Engineer, HPSLDC, Totu, Shimla  
5. Chief Engineer (SO&C), SLDC, HVPNL, Panipat 
6. Chief Engineer, J&K State Power Dev. Corp., Srinagar 
7. Chief Engineer, SLDC, PSTCL, Patiala 
8. Chief Engineer (LD), SLDC, Heerapur, Jaipur 
9. Chief Engineer, SLDC, PTCUL, Rishikesh 
10. Director (Commercial), UPPCL, Lucknow 
11. Energy Secretary, Govt of Tamil Nadu
12. Chief Engineer, (HPPC), Panchkula, Haryana. 
13. Chief Engineer (SP), HPSEB, Shimla (HP). 
14. Chief Engineer, JKPCL, Srinagar 
15. Chief Engineer (SO&C), PSPCL, Patiala (Punjab) 
16. Chief Engineer (Commercial), UPCL, Dehradun 
17. Chief Engineer, RUVNL, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 
18. CEO, Chandigarh Power Distribution Limited, Chandigarh
19. Chief Engineer, (Commercial), DVC 
20. Executive Director (Comml.), NHPC, Faridabad (Haryana) 
1. Executive Director (F), NPCIL, Mumbai. 
2. GM (C&SO), SJVNL, Himfed Building, New Shimla 
3. AGM (Comml.), NTPC Ltd, EOC-Noida 
4. AGM (Comml.), THDC, Rishikesh, Uttarakhand. 
5. AGM (SO & Comml.), NVVN, New Delhi 26.  Station Director, NAPS, NPCIL, Narora (UP). 
1. Site Director, RAPS-3&4, NPCIL, Rawatbhata, Kota (Raj.) 
2. CEO, Meja Urja Nigam Limited, Prayagraj 
3. GM, Indira Gandhi Super Thermal Power Station, Jhajjar (Haryana) 
4. CEO, Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Limited
5. ED(Finance) ,GUVNL, Vadodara
6. Chief Engineer, SLDC, Chhatisgarh
7. Chief Engineer, SLDC, West Bengal
8. Chief Engineer, SLDC, Odisha
9. Chief Engineer, SLDC, Madhya Pradesh
10. Chief Engineer, SLDC, Tamil Nadu

  
Copy to: 
  

11. Member Secretary, SRPC, Bengaluru
12. Member Secretary, WRPC, Mumbai
13. Member Secretary, ERPC, Kolkata
14. Chief Engineer (GM Division), CEA, New Delhi 
15. Executive Director-Grid India, WRLDC, New Delhi
16. Executive Director-Grid India, ERLDC, Kolkata
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22-301/3/2022-OPERATION AND MONITORING(MoP)
521008/2022/OPERATION AND MONITORING SECTION

24/84
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521008/2022/OPERATION AND MONITORING SECTION
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422688/2021/OPERATION AND MONITORING SECTION

1

File No. 22-302/1/2021-OPERATION AND MONITORING(MoP) (Computer No. 256557)

Generated from eOffice by RAJA RAM TARD, ASO (OM), ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER, Ministry Of Power on 25/06/2024 12:21 PM
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File No. 22-302/1/2021-OPERATION AND MONITORING(MoP) (Computer No. 256557)

Generated from eOffice by RAJA RAM TARD, ASO (OM), ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER, Ministry Of Power on 25/06/2024 12:21 PM
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File No. 22-302/1/2021-OPERATION AND MONITORING(MoP) (Computer No. 256557)

Generated from eOffice by RAJA RAM TARD, ASO (OM), ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER, Ministry Of Power on 25/06/2024 12:21 PM
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File No. 22-302/1/2021-OPERATION AND MONITORING(MoP) (Computer No. 256557)

Generated from eOffice by RAJA RAM TARD, ASO (OM), ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER, Ministry Of Power on 25/06/2024 12:21 PM
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File No. 22-302/1/2021-OPERATION AND MONITORING(MoP) (Computer No. 256557)

Generated from eOffice by RAJA RAM TARD, ASO (OM), ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER, Ministry Of Power on 25/06/2024 12:21 PM
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File No. 22-302/1/2021-OPERATION AND MONITORING(MoP) (Computer No. 256557)

Generated from eOffice by RAJA RAM TARD, ASO (OM), ASSISTANT SECTION OFFICER, Ministry Of Power on 25/06/2024 12:21 PM



Annexure-V

01-04-2026

30-04-2026 or modified otherwise

1 3094.9 MW

2 Specific Allocation to PG-HVDC Stations 3.3 MW

3 807.0 MW

4 15.0 MW

5 0.0 MW

6 0.0 MW

7 40.0 MW

8 300.0 MW

1929.6 MW

(%) (MW)* U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt

14.00 270.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.18 3.18

25.00 482.40

0.00 0.00 10.91 2.50 13.41 0.00 10.91 3.75 14.66 0.00 10.91

6.00 115.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.50

20.00 385.92 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 6.20

0.00 0.00 22.73 3.18 25.91 3.18 25.91 1.25 23.98 0.00 22.73

29.00 559.58 28.41 5.91 34.32 8.41 36.82 7.50 35.91 8.41 36.82

0.00 0.00 15.00 3.41 18.41 3.41 18.41 2.50 17.50 3.41 18.41

6.00 115.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 1929.60 85.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00

(*) For illustration purpose only

U.A.: Unallocated Share Entlmnt: Net Entitlement

Firm 

Share

00-06 &  23-24 

hrs
06-10 hrs

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

Summary

RAPP-B (440 MW)

Allocation in %)

Gross Unallocated Pool

Specific Allocation to NVVN for bundling of solar power from NTPC's  Coal stations

Specific Allocation to HPSEB Ltd.for bundling with power from Singrauli Solar PV power plant

w.e.f.: 0000 hrs of 

PERCENTAGE SHARES FROM UN-ALLOCATED POOL OF NORTHERN REGION UTILITIES 

IN VARIOUS CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS

Bifurcation of Remaining 

Un-Allocated Pool of 1929.6 MW 

excluding RAPP-B
State/UT      18-23 hrs

valid until: 2400 hrs of 

Chandigarh

Specific Allocation to Bangladesh 

Remaining Unallocated Quota for beneficiaries of the Region

Additional Specific Allocation to Rajasthan

Specific Allocation to J&K from RAPS-C and Uri-II

Additional Specific Allocation to Madhya Pradesh  

10-18 hrs

Total

Delhi

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh 

UT of J&K      

and Ladakh 

Punjab

Rajasthan

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttarakhand



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station Anta GPP Auraiya 

GPP

Dadri 

GPP

Koldam 

HEP

NCTPS 

(Dadri-I)

NCTPS 

(Dadri -II)

Rihand-I 

STPS

Rihand-II 

STPS

Rihand-III 

STPS

Singrauli 

STPS

Singrauli 

SHEP

Tanda-II 

STPS

Unchahar-I 

TPS

0 Installed Capacity (MW) 419 663 830 800 840 980 1000 1000 1000 2000 8 1320 420

Chandigarh Firm  Share 1.19 0.75 0.61 0.79 0 0 1.0 0.8 0.545 0 0 0.392 0.48

0 UA Pool Share 1.790169 1.777076 1.849682 0.827239 0 0.567417 0.574155 0.577234 0.577234 0.577234 1.785408 0.384823 0.18356

0 Net Entitlement 2.980169 2.527076 2.459682 1.617239 0 0.567417 1.574155 1.377234 1.122234 0.577234 1.785408 0.776823 0.66356

Delhi Firm  Share 10.5 10.86 10.96 0 0 74.355 10.0 12.6 13.191 7.5 19.13 0 5.71

0 UA Pool Share 3.19673 3.173349 3.303004 1.477212 0 1.013245 1.025277 1.030775 1.030775 1.030775 3.188228 0.687183 0.327786

0 Net Entitlement 13.69673 14.033349 14.263004 1.477212 0 75.368245 11.025277 13.630775 14.221775 8.530775 22.318228 0.687183 6.037786

Haryana Firm  Share 0 0 0 6.45 0 0 6.5 5.7 5.605 10.0 0 0 2.62

0 UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Net Entitlement 0 0 0 6.45 0 0 6.5 5.7 5.605 10.0 0 0 2.62

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Non Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 18.36 0 0 3.5 3.3 3.371 0 0 0 0

0 UA Pool Share 0.767215 0.761604 0.792721 0.354531 0 0.425255 0.430304 0.432612 0.432612 0.432612 0.765175 0.288408 0.137571

0 Net Entitlement 0.767215 0.761604 0.792721 31.714531 0 0.425255 3.930304 3.732612 3.803612 0.432612 0.765175 0.288408 0.137571

J&K Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Non Free  Firm Share 6.92 6.64 6.75 11.11 0 0 7.0 9.4 6.562 0 0 5.257 3.33

0 UA Pool Share 2.557383 2.538679 2.642403 1.18177 0 0.810594 0.820223 0.824619 0.824619 0.824619 2.550581 0.549746 0.262228

0 Net Entitlement 9.477383 9.178679 9.392403 12.29177 0 0.810594 7.820223 10.224619 7.386619 0.824619 2.550581 5.806746 3.592228

Punjab Firm  Share 0 0 0 7.73 0 0 11.0 10.2 8.267 10.0 0 0 0

0 UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.449121 0.454455 0.456892 0.456892 0.456892 0 0.304594 0.145292

0 Net Entitlement 0 0 0 7.73 0 0.449121 11.454455 10.656892 8.723892 10.456892 0 0.304594 0.145292

Rajasthan Firm  Share 0 0 0 10.73 21.31 0 9.5 10.0 11.523 15.0 23.37 6.664 0

0 UA Pool Share 5.69622 5.654558 5.885588 2.632229 0 9.513384 9.626359 9.677975 9.677975 9.677975 5.68107 6.451984 3.077596

0 Net Entitlement 5.69622 5.654558 5.885588 13.362229 21.31 9.513384 19.126359 19.677975 21.200975 24.677975 29.05107 13.115984 3.077596

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share 21.75 32.06 29.6 18.9 10.0 10.0 32.57 29.6 32.012 37.68 42.5 71.474 59.52

0 UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 1.638686 1.658146 1.667037 1.667037 1.667037 0 1.111358 0.530118

0 Net Entitlement 21.75 32.06 29.6 18.9 10.0 11.638686 34.228146 31.267037 33.679037 39.347037 42.5 72.585358 60.050118

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Non Free  Firm Share 3.79 3.84 3.41 5.98 0 0 3.93 3.4 3.924 4.82 0 2.874 8.57

0 UA Pool Share 0.767215 0.761604 0.792721 0.354531 0 0.243179 0.246066 0.247386 0.247386 0.247386 0.765175 0.164924 0.078669

0 Net Entitlement 4.557215 4.601604 4.202721 6.334531 0 0.243179 4.176066 3.647386 4.171386 5.067386 0.765175 3.038924 8.648669

Gujarat Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 68.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.43

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DVC Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Odisha Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West Bengal Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.339 8.57

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Balia Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.255102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.08 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share 0.265068 0.26313 0.273881 0.122488 0 0.084017 0.085015 0.08547 0.08547 0.08547 0.264363 0.05698 0.02718

Surrendered Share 0 40.81 30.92 33.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share 44.15 54.15 51.33 93.05 100 85 85 85 85 85 85 90 95.23

0 UA Pool Share 15.04 14.93 15.54 6.95 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 10 4.77

0 Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station

0 Installed Capacity (MW)

Chandigarh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Delhi Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Haryana Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

J&K Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Punjab Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat Firm  Share

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share

DVC Firm  Share

Odisha Firm  Share

West Bengal Firm  Share

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share

HVDC Balia Firm  Share

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share

Surrendered Share 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Total

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share

Unchahar-II 

TPS

Unchahar-III 

TPS

Unchahar-IV 

TPS

IGSTPS-

JHAJJAR

Meja 

TPS

Bairasiul 

HEP

Chamera 

HEP

Chamera-II 

HEP

Chamera-III 

HEP

Dhauliganga 

HEP

DULHASTI 

HEP

Kishanganga 

HEP

420 210 500 1500 1320 180 540 300 231 280 390 330

0.71 0.48 0.838 0 0.23 0 3.9 0.67 0.601 0.72 0.47 0

0.577234 0.567998 0.577234 0.904607 0.892704 0 0 2.142489 1.785408 1.785408 1.785408 1.785408

1.287234 1.047998 1.415234 0.904607 1.122704 0 3.9 2.812489 2.386408 2.505408 2.255408 1.785408

11.19 13.81 0 46.2 0 11.0 7.9 13.33 12.734 13.21 12.83 0

1.030775 1.014282 1.030775 1.615369 1.594114 0 0 3.825873 3.188228 3.188228 3.188228 3.188228

12.220775 14.824282 1.030775 47.815369 1.594114 11.0 7.9 17.155873 15.922228 16.398228 16.018228 3.188228

5.48 5.71 7.59 46.2 0 30.5 15.8 5.67 5.382 5.71 5.47 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.48 5.71 7.59 46.2 0 30.5 15.8 5.67 5.382 5.71 5.47 0

0 0 0 0 0 12.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 0 0 0

2.86 3.81 0 0 0 0 2.9 3.67 3.356 3.57 0 0

0.432612 0.425691 0.432612 0.387689 0.382587 0 0 0.91821 0.765175 0.765175 0.765175 0.765175

3.292612 4.235691 0.432612 0.387689 0.382587 12.0 14.9 16.58821 17.121175 4.335175 0.765175 0.765175

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 13.0

7.14 6.19 11.038 0 2.88 0 3.9 6.33 6.902 6.07 9.15 0

0.824619 0.811425 0.824619 1.292293 1.275291 0 0 3.060698 2.550581 2.550581 2.550581 2.550581

7.964619 7.001425 11.862619 1.292293 4.155291 0 3.9 9.390698 9.452581 8.620581 23.700581 15.550581

14.28 8.1 0 0 3.64 46.5 10.2 10.0 7.856 10.0 8.28 0

0.456892 0.449581 0.456892 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14.736892 8.549581 0.456892 0 3.64 46.5 10.2 10.0 7.856 10.0 8.28 0

9.05 10.95 14.818 0 5.0 0 19.6 9.67 10.914 9.65 10.88 0

9.677975 9.523127 9.677975 2.878409 2.840535 0 0 6.817284 5.68107 5.68107 5.68107 5.68107

18.727975 20.473127 24.495975 2.878409 7.840535 0 19.6 16.487284 16.59507 15.33107 16.56107 5.68107

30.69 30.0 44.588 0 79.01 0 20.27 20.66 20.144 20.0 21.81 41.7

1.667037 1.640365 1.667037 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32.357037 31.640365 46.255037 0 79.01 0 20.27 20.66 20.144 20.0 21.81 41.7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 0 0

3.6 6.19 6.128 0 1.74 0 3.53 0 4.111 4.07 4.11 0

0.247386 0.243428 0.247386 0.387689 0.382587 0 0 0.91821 0.765175 0.765175 0.765175 0.765175

3.847386 6.433428 6.375386 0.387689 2.122587 0 3.53 0.91821 4.876175 16.835175 4.875175 0.765175

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.08547 0.084103 0.08547 0.133944 0.132182 0 0 0.317236 0.264363 0.264363 0.264363 0.264363

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 85.24 85 92.4 92.5 100 100 82 85 85 85 85

15 14.76 15 7.6 7.5 0 0 18 15 15 15 15

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station

0 Installed Capacity (MW)

Chandigarh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Delhi Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Haryana Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

J&K Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Punjab Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat Firm  Share

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share

DVC Firm  Share

Odisha Firm  Share

West Bengal Firm  Share

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share

HVDC Balia Firm  Share

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share

Surrendered Share 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Total

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share

Parbati-II 

HEP

Parbati-III 

HEP

Salal 

HEP

Sewa-II 

HEP

Tanakpur 

HEP

Uri 

HEP

URI-II 

HEP

Tehri 

HEP

Tehri PSP Koteshwar 

HEP

Khurja 

STPS

NATHPA 

JHAKRI 

HEP

Rampur 

HEP

Ghatampur 

TPP

800 520 690 120 94 480 240 1000 750 400 1320 1500 412.02 1320

0.3 0.6 0.27 0.83 1.28 0.62 0.633 4.6 0 0.36 0 0.53 0 0

1.785408 1.785408 0 1.785408 0 0 1.785408 1.178369 0 1.178369 1.202174 1.18194 1.087908 0.81949

2.085408 2.385408 0.27 2.615408 1.28 0.62 2.418408 5.778369 0 1.538369 1.202174 1.71194 1.087908 0.81949

4.9 12.73 11.62 13.33 12.81 11.04 13.452 6.3 41.592 9.86 0 9.47 0 0

3.188228 3.188228 0 3.188228 0 0 3.188228 2.10423 0 2.10423 2.14674 2.110607 1.942694 1.463375

8.088228 15.918228 11.62 16.518228 12.81 11.04 16.640228 8.40423 41.592 11.96423 2.14674 11.580607 1.942694 1.463375

8.6 5.38 15.02 5.83 6.4 5.42 5.571 4.3 10.0 4.21 0 4.27 4.15 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.6 5.38 15.02 5.83 6.4 5.42 5.571 4.3 10.0 4.21 0 4.27 4.15 0

13.0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 13.0 0

1.8 3.36 0.99 0 3.84 2.71 0 2.8 0 2.51 0 24.47 28.91 0

0.765175 0.765175 0 0.765175 0 0 0.765175 0.505015 0 0.505015 0.515218 0.506546 0.466246 0.35121

15.565175 17.125175 0.99 0.765175 3.84 2.71 0.765175 3.305015 0 3.015015 0.515218 36.976546 42.376246 0.35121

0 0 12.0 13.0 0 12.0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.0 6.9 22.39 6.17 7.68 21.96 7.331 4.8 0 4.52 0 7.0 7.12 0

2.550581 2.550581 0 2.550581 0 0 2.550581 1.683385 0 1.683385 1.717392 1.688484 1.554156 1.170701

5.550581 9.450581 34.39 21.720581 7.68 33.96 22.881581 6.483385 0 6.203385 1.717392 8.688484 8.674156 1.170701

0 7.86 26.6 8.33 17.93 13.75 8.132 7.7 0 6.36 0 10.13 5.62 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 7.86 26.6 8.33 17.93 13.75 8.132 7.7 0 6.36 0 10.13 5.62 0

13.9 10.91 2.95 10.84 11.53 8.96 11.405 7.5 10.0 8.36 21.3 7.47 7.72 0

5.68107 5.68107 0 5.68107 0 0 5.68107 3.749506 0 3.749506 3.825253 3.760868 3.461665 2.607573

19.58107 16.59107 2.95 16.52107 11.53 8.96 17.08607 11.249506 10.0 12.109506 25.125253 11.230868 11.181665 2.607573

20.0 20.15 6.95 22.5 22.64 20.06 21.125 37.4 0 38.76 64.7 14.73 13.76 93.1151

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20.0 20.15 6.95 22.5 22.64 20.06 21.125 37.4 0 38.76 64.7 14.73 13.76 93.1151

0 0 0 0 12.0 0 0 12.0 0 12.0 3.9 0 0 0

2.2 4.11 1.21 4.17 3.89 3.48 4.351 2.7 20.0 3.16 0 0 10.58 0

0.765175 0.765175 0 0.765175 0 0 0.765175 0.505015 0 0.505015 0.515218 0.506546 0.466246 0.35121

2.965175 4.875175 1.21 4.935175 15.89 3.48 5.116175 15.205015 20.0 15.665015 4.415218 0.506546 11.046246 0.35121

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.408 0 0 0 0 0

5.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.264363 0.264363 0 0.264363 0 0 0.264363 0.17448 0 0.17448 0.178005 0.175009 0.161085 0.121341

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 85 100 85 100 100 85 90.1 100 90.1 89.9 90.07 90.86 93.1151

15 15 0 15 0 0 15 9.9 0 9.9 10.1 9.93 9.14 6.8849

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station

0 Installed Capacity (MW)

Chandigarh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Delhi Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Haryana Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

J&K Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Punjab Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat Firm  Share

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share

DVC Firm  Share

Odisha Firm  Share

West Bengal Firm  Share

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share

HVDC Balia Firm  Share

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share

Surrendered Share 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Total

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share

NAPP RAPP-C RAPP-D DADRI 

SOLAR

440 440 700 0

1.14 0.68 0.343 0

1.731845 2.894741 1.785408 0

2.871845 3.574741 2.128408 0

10.68 12.69 7.222 0

3.092581 5.16918 3.188228 0

13.772581 17.85918 10.410228 0

6.36 5.67 3.158 0

0 0 0 0

6.36 5.67 3.158 0

0 0 0 0

3.18 3.4 1.896 0

0.742219 1.240603 0.765175 0

3.922219 4.640603 2.661175 0

0 0 0 0

7.5 0 3.878 0

2.474065 4.135344 2.550581 0

9.974065 4.135344 6.428581 0

11.59 10.41 4.611 0

0 0 0 0

11.59 10.41 4.611 0

10.0 19.94 50.0 0

5.510638 9.210908 5.68107 0

15.510638 29.150908 55.68107 0

31.3 19.49 11.568 0

0 0 0 0

31.3 19.49 11.568 0

0 0 0 0

3.7 3.4 2.324 0

0.742219 1.240603 0.765175 0

4.442219 4.640603 3.089175 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 100.0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0.256433 0.428621 0.264363 0

0 0 0 0

85.45 75.68 85 100

14.55 24.32 15 0

100 100 100 100
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I=V+VIII II=VI+IX III=VII+X IV V VI VII IX X

Anta GPP 0.265068 1.988013 1.790169 3.19673 0.767215 2.557383 3.708207 0.767215 15.04

Auraiya GPP 0.26313 1.973473 1.777076 3.173349 0.761604 2.538679 3.681085 0.761604 14.93

Dadri GPP 0.273881 2.054104 1.849682 3.303004 0.792721 2.642403 3.831484 0.792721 15.54

Koldam HEP 0.122488 0.918663 0.827239 1.477212 0.354531 1.18177 1.713566 0.354531 6.95

NCTPS (Dadri-I) 0

NCTPS (Dadri -II) 0.449121 7.707894 1.638686 0.182076 0.449121 3.762909 1.031765 3.944985 0.606921 0.255102 0.084017 0.630126 0.567417 1.013245 0.243179 0.810594 1.175364 0.243179 15.0

Rihand-I STPS 0.454455 7.799429 1.658146 0.184238 0.454455 3.807595 1.044018 3.991834 0.614128 0.08 0.085015 0.637609 0.574155 1.025277 0.246066 0.820223 1.189321 0.246066 15.0

Rihand-II STPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.247386 0.824619 1.195698 0.247386 15.0

Rihand-III STPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.247386 0.824619 1.195698 0.247386 15.0

Singrauli STPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.247386 0.824619 1.195698 0.247386 15.0

Singrauli SHEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

Tanda-II STPS 0.304594 5.227499 1.111358 0.123484 0.304594 2.552007 0.699744 2.675492 0.411614 0.05698 0.427352 0.384823 0.687183 0.164924 0.549746 0.797133 0.164924 10.0

Unchahar-I TPS 0.145292 2.493517 0.530118 0.058902 0.145292 1.217308 0.333778 1.276209 0.19634 0.02718 0.203847 0.18356 0.327786 0.078669 0.262228 0.380232 0.078669 4.77

Unchahar-II TPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.247386 0.824619 1.195698 0.247386 15.0

Unchahar-III TPS 0.449581 7.715789 1.640365 0.182263 0.449581 3.766763 1.032822 3.949026 0.607543 0.084103 0.630771 0.567998 1.014282 0.243428 0.811425 1.176567 0.243428 14.76

Unchahar-IV TPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.247386 0.824619 1.195698 0.247386 15.0

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 0.133944 1.004581 0.904607 1.615369 0.387689 1.292293 1.873828 0.387689 7.6

Meja TPS 0.132182 0.991363 0.892704 1.594114 0.382587 1.275291 1.849172 0.382587 7.5

Bairasiul HEP 0

Chamera HEP 0

Chamera-II HEP 0.317236 2.379271 2.142489 3.825873 0.91821 3.060698 4.438013 0.91821 18.0

Chamera-III HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

Dhauliganga HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

DULHASTI HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

Kishanganga HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

Parbati-II HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

Parbati-III HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

Salal HEP 0

Sewa-II HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 0.765175 2.550581 3.698344 0.765175 15.0

Tanakpur HEP 0

Uri HEP 0
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NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

PERCENTAGE SHARE OF STATES/UTILITIES IN UN-ALLOCATED POOL OF CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS OF NORTHERN REGION

  NVVN Power under 

Migration Scheme and New 

Scheme of JNNSM-II 

Bifurcation of Remaining 

Un-Allocated Pool of 1929.6 MW excluding RAPP-B

Total NVVN Power 

  NVVN Power under 

Migration Scheme and New 

Scheme of JNNSM-I

Percentage  Entitlements of equivalent capacity from NTPC Coal Stations for bundling with Solar PV 

Power 

Station

Specific Allocation
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Annexure-VI

01-04-2026

30-04-2026 or modified otherwise

1 3094.9 MW

2 Specific Allocation to PG-HVDC Stations 3.3 MW

3 807.0 MW

4 15.0 MW

5 0.0 MW

6 0.0 MW

7 40.0 MW

8 300.0 MW

1929.6 MW

(%) (MW)* U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt

14.00 270.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.18 3.18

25.00 482.40

15.00 289.44 10.91 2.50 13.41 0.00 10.91 3.75 14.66 0.00 10.91

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.50

10.00 192.96 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 6.20

0.00 0.00 22.73 3.18 25.91 3.18 25.91 1.25 23.98 0.00 22.73

26.00 501.70 28.41 5.91 34.32 8.41 36.82 7.50 35.91 8.41 36.82

0.00 0.00 15.00 3.41 18.41 3.41 18.41 2.50 17.50 3.41 18.41

10.00 192.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 1929.60 85.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00

(*) For illustration purpose only

U.A.: Unallocated Share Entlmnt: Net Entitlement

Total

Delhi

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh 

UT of J&K      

and Ladakh 

Punjab

Rajasthan

Uttar Pradesh 

Uttarakhand

Chandigarh

Specific Allocation to Bangladesh 

Remaining Unallocated Quota for beneficiaries of the Region

Additional Specific Allocation to Rajasthan

Specific Allocation to J&K from RAPS-C and Uri-II

Additional Specific Allocation to Madhya Pradesh  

10-18 hrs

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

Summary

RAPP-B (440 MW)

Allocation in %)

Gross Unallocated Pool

Specific Allocation to NVVN for bundling of solar power from NTPC's  Coal stations

Specific Allocation to HPSEB Ltd.for bundling with power from Singrauli Solar PV power plant

w.e.f.: 0000 hrs of 

PERCENTAGE SHARES FROM UN-ALLOCATED POOL OF NORTHERN REGION UTILITIES 

IN VARIOUS CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS

Bifurcation of Remaining 

Un-Allocated Pool of 1929.6 MW 

excluding RAPP-B
State/UT      18-23 hrs

valid until: 2400 hrs of 

Firm 

Share

00-06 &  23-24 

hrs
06-10 hrs



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station Anta GPP Auraiya 

GPP

Dadri 

GPP

Koldam 

HEP

NCTPS 

(Dadri-I)

NCTPS 

(Dadri -II)

Rihand-I 

STPS

Rihand-II 

STPS

Rihand-III 

STPS

Singrauli 

STPS

Singrauli 

SHEP

Tanda-II 

STPS

Unchahar-I 

TPS

0 Installed Capacity (MW) 419 663 830 800 840 980 1000 1000 1000 2000 8 1320 420

Chandigarh Firm  Share 1.19 0.75 0.61 0.79 0 0 1.0 0.8 0.545 0 0 0.392 0.48

0 UA Pool Share 1.790169 1.777076 1.849682 0.827239 0 0.567417 0.574155 0.577234 0.577234 0.577234 1.785408 0.384823 0.18356

0 Net Entitlement 2.980169 2.527076 2.459682 1.617239 0 0.567417 1.574155 1.377234 1.122234 0.577234 1.785408 0.776823 0.66356

Delhi Firm  Share 10.5 10.86 10.96 0 0 74.355 10.0 12.6 13.191 7.5 19.13 0 5.71

0 UA Pool Share 3.19673 3.173349 3.303004 1.477212 0 1.013245 1.025277 1.030775 1.030775 1.030775 3.188228 0.687183 0.327786

0 Net Entitlement 13.69673 14.033349 14.263004 1.477212 0 75.368245 11.025277 13.630775 14.221775 8.530775 22.318228 0.687183 6.037786

Haryana Firm  Share 0 0 0 6.45 0 0 6.5 5.7 5.605 10.0 0 0 2.62

0 UA Pool Share 1.918038 1.90401 1.981802 0.886327 0 0.607947 0.615166 0.618465 0.618465 0.618465 1.912937 0.41231 0.196672

0 Net Entitlement 1.918038 1.90401 1.981802 7.336327 0 0.607947 7.115166 6.318465 6.223465 10.618465 1.912937 0.41231 2.816672

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Non Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 18.36 0 0 3.5 3.3 3.371 0 0 0 0

0 UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.182076 0.184238 0.185226 0.185226 0.185226 0 0.123484 0.058902

0 Net Entitlement 0 0 0 31.36 0 0.182076 3.684238 3.485226 3.556226 0.185226 0 0.123484 0.058902

J&K Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Non Free  Firm Share 6.92 6.64 6.75 11.11 0 0 7.0 9.4 6.562 0 0 5.257 3.33

0 UA Pool Share 1.278691 1.269339 1.321201 0.590885 0 0.405297 0.410111 0.412309 0.412309 0.412309 1.27529 0.274873 0.131115

0 Net Entitlement 8.198691 7.909339 8.071201 11.700885 0 0.405297 7.410111 9.812309 6.974309 0.412309 1.27529 5.531873 3.461115

Punjab Firm  Share 0 0 0 7.73 0 0 11.0 10.2 8.267 10.0 0 0 0

0 UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.449121 0.454455 0.456892 0.456892 0.456892 0 0.304594 0.145292

0 Net Entitlement 0 0 0 7.73 0 0.449121 11.454455 10.656892 8.723892 10.456892 0 0.304594 0.145292

Rajasthan Firm  Share 0 0 0 10.73 21.31 0 9.5 10.0 11.523 15.0 23.37 6.664 0

0 UA Pool Share 5.312612 5.273756 5.489228 2.454964 0 9.391794 9.503326 9.554282 9.554282 9.554282 5.298483 6.369522 3.038261

0 Net Entitlement 5.312612 5.273756 5.489228 13.184964 21.31 9.391794 19.003326 19.554282 21.077282 24.554282 28.668483 13.033522 3.038261

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share 21.75 32.06 29.6 18.9 10.0 10.0 32.57 29.6 32.012 37.68 42.5 71.474 59.52

0 UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 1.638686 1.658146 1.667037 1.667037 1.667037 0 1.111358 0.530118

0 Net Entitlement 21.75 32.06 29.6 18.9 10.0 11.638686 34.228146 31.267037 33.679037 39.347037 42.5 72.585358 60.050118

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Non Free  Firm Share 3.79 3.84 3.41 5.98 0 0 3.93 3.4 3.924 4.82 0 2.874 8.57

0 UA Pool Share 1.278692 1.26934 1.321202 0.590885 0 0.405298 0.410111 0.41231 0.41231 0.41231 1.275291 0.274873 0.131114

0 Net Entitlement 5.068692 5.10934 4.731202 6.570885 0 0.405298 4.340111 3.81231 4.33631 5.23231 1.275291 3.148873 8.701114

Gujarat Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 68.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.43

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DVC Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Odisha Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West Bengal Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.339 8.57

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Balia Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.255102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.08 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share 0.265068 0.26313 0.273881 0.122488 0 0.084017 0.085015 0.08547 0.08547 0.08547 0.264363 0.05698 0.02718

Surrendered Share 0 40.81 30.92 33.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share 44.15 54.15 51.33 93.05 100 85 85 85 85 85 85 90 95.23

0 UA Pool Share 15.04 14.93 15.54 6.95 0 15 15 15 15 15 15 10 4.77

0 Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station

0 Installed Capacity (MW)

Chandigarh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Delhi Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Haryana Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

J&K Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Punjab Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat Firm  Share

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share

DVC Firm  Share

Odisha Firm  Share

West Bengal Firm  Share

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share

HVDC Balia Firm  Share

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share

Surrendered Share 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Total

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share

Unchahar-II 

TPS

Unchahar-III 

TPS

Unchahar-IV 

TPS

IGSTPS-

JHAJJAR

Meja 

TPS

Bairasiul 

HEP

Chamera 

HEP

Chamera-II 

HEP

Chamera-III 

HEP

Dhauliganga 

HEP

DULHASTI 

HEP

Kishanganga 

HEP

420 210 500 1500 1320 180 540 300 231 280 390 330

0.71 0.48 0.838 0 0.23 0 3.9 0.67 0.601 0.72 0.47 0

0.577234 0.567998 0.577234 0.904607 0.892704 0 0 2.142489 1.785408 1.785408 1.785408 1.785408

1.287234 1.047998 1.415234 0.904607 1.122704 0 3.9 2.812489 2.386408 2.505408 2.255408 1.785408

11.19 13.81 0 46.2 0 11.0 7.9 13.33 12.734 13.21 12.83 0

1.030775 1.014282 1.030775 1.615369 1.594114 0 0 3.825873 3.188228 3.188228 3.188228 3.188228

12.220775 14.824282 1.030775 47.815369 1.594114 11.0 7.9 17.155873 15.922228 16.398228 16.018228 3.188228

5.48 5.71 7.59 46.2 0 30.5 15.8 5.67 5.382 5.71 5.47 0

0.618465 0.608569 0.618465 0.969221 0.956468 0 0 2.295524 1.912937 1.912937 1.912937 1.912937

6.098465 6.318569 8.208465 47.169221 0.956468 30.5 15.8 7.965524 7.294937 7.622937 7.382937 1.912937

0 0 0 0 0 12.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 0 0 0

2.86 3.81 0 0 0 0 2.9 3.67 3.356 3.57 0 0

0.185226 0.182263 0.185226 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.045226 3.992263 0.185226 0 0 12.0 14.9 15.67 16.356 3.57 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 13.0

7.14 6.19 11.038 0 2.88 0 3.9 6.33 6.902 6.07 9.15 0

0.412309 0.405713 0.412309 0.646146 0.637645 0 0 1.53035 1.27529 1.27529 1.27529 1.27529

7.552309 6.595713 11.450309 0.646146 3.517645 0 3.9 7.86035 8.17729 7.34529 22.42529 14.27529

14.28 8.1 0 0 3.64 46.5 10.2 10.0 7.856 10.0 8.28 0

0.456892 0.449581 0.456892 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14.736892 8.549581 0.456892 0 3.64 46.5 10.2 10.0 7.856 10.0 8.28 0

9.05 10.95 14.818 0 5.0 0 19.6 9.67 10.914 9.65 10.88 0

9.554282 9.401413 9.554282 2.684565 2.649241 0 0 6.358179 5.298483 5.298483 5.298483 5.298483

18.604282 20.351413 24.372282 2.684565 7.649241 0 19.6 16.028179 16.212483 14.948483 16.178483 5.298483

30.69 30.0 44.588 0 79.01 0 20.27 20.66 20.144 20.0 21.81 41.7

1.667037 1.640365 1.667037 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32.357037 31.640365 46.255037 0 79.01 0 20.27 20.66 20.144 20.0 21.81 41.7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 0 0

3.6 6.19 6.128 0 1.74 0 3.53 0 4.111 4.07 4.11 0

0.41231 0.405713 0.41231 0.646148 0.637646 0 0 1.530349 1.275291 1.275291 1.275291 1.275291

4.01231 6.595713 6.54031 0.646148 2.377646 0 3.53 1.530349 5.386291 17.345291 5.385291 1.275291

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.08547 0.084103 0.08547 0.133944 0.132182 0 0 0.317236 0.264363 0.264363 0.264363 0.264363

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 85.24 85 92.4 92.5 100 100 82 85 85 85 85

15 14.76 15 7.6 7.5 0 0 18 15 15 15 15

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station

0 Installed Capacity (MW)

Chandigarh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Delhi Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Haryana Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

J&K Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Punjab Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat Firm  Share

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share

DVC Firm  Share

Odisha Firm  Share

West Bengal Firm  Share

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share

HVDC Balia Firm  Share

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share

Surrendered Share 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Total

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share

Parbati-II 

HEP

Parbati-III 

HEP

Salal 

HEP

Sewa-II 

HEP

Tanakpur 

HEP

Uri 

HEP

URI-II 

HEP

Tehri 

HEP

Tehri PSP Koteshwar 

HEP

Khurja 

STPS

NATHPA 

JHAKRI 

HEP

Rampur 

HEP

Ghatampur 

TPP

800 520 690 120 94 480 240 1000 750 400 1320 1500 412.02 1320

0.3 0.6 0.27 0.83 1.28 0.62 0.633 4.6 0 0.36 0 0.53 0 0

1.785408 1.785408 0 1.785408 0 0 1.785408 1.178369 0 1.178369 1.202174 1.18194 1.087908 0.81949

2.085408 2.385408 0.27 2.615408 1.28 0.62 2.418408 5.778369 0 1.538369 1.202174 1.71194 1.087908 0.81949

4.9 12.73 11.62 13.33 12.81 11.04 13.452 6.3 41.592 9.86 0 9.47 0 0

3.188228 3.188228 0 3.188228 0 0 3.188228 2.10423 0 2.10423 2.14674 2.110607 1.942694 1.463375

8.088228 15.918228 11.62 16.518228 12.81 11.04 16.640228 8.40423 41.592 11.96423 2.14674 11.580607 1.942694 1.463375

8.6 5.38 15.02 5.83 6.4 5.42 5.571 4.3 10.0 4.21 0 4.27 4.15 0

1.912937 1.912937 0 1.912937 0 0 1.912937 1.262538 0 1.262538 1.288044 1.266364 1.165616 0.878025

10.512937 7.292937 15.02 7.742937 6.4 5.42 7.483937 5.562538 10.0 5.472538 1.288044 5.536364 5.315616 0.878025

13.0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 13.0 0

1.8 3.36 0.99 0 3.84 2.71 0 2.8 0 2.51 0 24.47 28.91 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14.8 16.36 0.99 0 3.84 2.71 0 2.8 0 2.51 0 36.47 41.91 0

0 0 12.0 13.0 0 12.0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.0 6.9 22.39 6.17 7.68 21.96 7.331 4.8 0 4.52 0 7.0 7.12 0

1.27529 1.27529 0 1.27529 0 0 1.27529 0.841693 0 0.841693 0.858696 0.844242 0.777078 0.585351

4.27529 8.17529 34.39 20.44529 7.68 33.96 21.60629 5.641693 0 5.361693 0.858696 7.844242 7.897078 0.585351

0 7.86 26.6 8.33 17.93 13.75 8.132 7.7 0 6.36 0 10.13 5.62 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 7.86 26.6 8.33 17.93 13.75 8.132 7.7 0 6.36 0 10.13 5.62 0

13.9 10.91 2.95 10.84 11.53 8.96 11.405 7.5 10.0 8.36 21.3 7.47 7.72 0

5.298483 5.298483 0 5.298483 0 0 5.298483 3.496998 0 3.496998 3.567645 3.507595 3.228542 2.431968

19.198483 16.208483 2.95 16.138483 11.53 8.96 16.703483 10.996998 10.0 11.856998 24.867645 10.977595 10.948542 2.431968

20.0 20.15 6.95 22.5 22.64 20.06 21.125 37.4 0 38.76 64.7 14.73 13.76 93.1151

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20.0 20.15 6.95 22.5 22.64 20.06 21.125 37.4 0 38.76 64.7 14.73 13.76 93.1151

0 0 0 0 12.0 0 0 12.0 0 12.0 3.9 0 0 0

2.2 4.11 1.21 4.17 3.89 3.48 4.351 2.7 20.0 3.16 0 0 10.58 0

1.275291 1.275291 0 1.275291 0 0 1.275291 0.841692 0 0.841692 0.858696 0.844243 0.777077 0.58535

3.475291 5.385291 1.21 5.445291 15.89 3.48 5.626291 15.541692 20.0 16.001692 4.758696 0.844243 11.357077 0.58535

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.408 0 0 0 0 0

5.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.264363 0.264363 0 0.264363 0 0 0.264363 0.17448 0 0.17448 0.178005 0.175009 0.161085 0.121341

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 85 100 85 100 100 85 90.1 100 90.1 89.9 90.07 90.86 93.1151

15 15 0 15 0 0 15 9.9 0 9.9 10.1 9.93 9.14 6.8849

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS IN NORTHERN REGION 

State Station

0 Installed Capacity (MW)

Chandigarh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Delhi Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Haryana Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

J&K Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Punjab Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand Free  Firm Share

0 Non Free  Firm Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat Firm  Share

Chhatisgarh Firm  Share

DVC Firm  Share

Odisha Firm  Share

West Bengal Firm  Share

Tamil Nadu Firm  Share

HVDC Dadri Firm  Share

HVDC Balia Firm  Share

HVDC Bhiwadi Firm  Share

HVDC Kurukshetra Firm  Share

HVDC Agra UA Pool Share

HVDC Rihand UA Pool Share

Madhya Pradesh UA Pool Share

Surrendered Share 0

Net Allocation-Station Firm  Share

0 UA Pool Share

0 Total

Abbreviation: UA Pool Share= Un-Allocated Pool Share

NAPP RAPP-C RAPP-D DADRI 

SOLAR

440 440 700 0

1.14 0.68 0.343 0

1.731845 2.894741 1.785408 0

2.871845 3.574741 2.128408 0

10.68 12.69 7.222 0

3.092581 5.16918 3.188228 0

13.772581 17.85918 10.410228 0

6.36 5.67 3.158 0

1.855548 3.101508 1.912937 0

8.215548 8.771508 5.070937 0

0 0 0 0

3.18 3.4 1.896 0

0 0 0 0

3.18 3.4 1.896 0

0 0 0 0

7.5 0 3.878 0

1.237033 2.067672 1.27529 0

8.737033 2.067672 5.15329 0

11.59 10.41 4.611 0

0 0 0 0

11.59 10.41 4.611 0

10.0 19.94 50.0 0

5.139528 8.590606 5.298483 0

15.139528 28.530606 55.298483 0

31.3 19.49 11.568 0

0 0 0 0

31.3 19.49 11.568 0

0 0 0 0

3.7 3.4 2.324 0

1.237032 2.067672 1.275291 0

4.937032 5.467672 3.599291 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 100.0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0.256433 0.428621 0.264363 0

0 0 0 0

85.45 75.68 85 100

14.55 24.32 15 0

100 100 100 100
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I=V+VIII II=VI+IX III=VII+X IV V VI VII IX X

Anta GPP 0.265068 1.988013 1.790169 3.19673 1.918038 1.278691 3.324599 1.278692 15.04

Auraiya GPP 0.26313 1.973473 1.777076 3.173349 1.90401 1.269339 3.300283 1.26934 14.93

Dadri GPP 0.273881 2.054104 1.849682 3.303004 1.981802 1.321201 3.435124 1.321202 15.54

Koldam HEP 0.122488 0.918663 0.827239 1.477212 0.886327 0.590885 1.536301 0.590885 6.95

NCTPS (Dadri-I) 0

NCTPS (Dadri -II) 0.449121 7.707894 1.638686 0.182076 0.449121 3.762909 1.031765 3.944985 0.606921 0.255102 0.084017 0.630126 0.567417 1.013245 0.607947 0.405297 1.053774 0.405298 15.0

Rihand-I STPS 0.454455 7.799429 1.658146 0.184238 0.454455 3.807595 1.044018 3.991834 0.614128 0.08 0.085015 0.637609 0.574155 1.025277 0.615166 0.410111 1.066288 0.410111 15.0

Rihand-II STPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.618465 0.412309 1.072005 0.41231 15.0

Rihand-III STPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.618465 0.412309 1.072005 0.41231 15.0

Singrauli STPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.618465 0.412309 1.072005 0.41231 15.0

Singrauli SHEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

Tanda-II STPS 0.304594 5.227499 1.111358 0.123484 0.304594 2.552007 0.699744 2.675492 0.411614 0.05698 0.427352 0.384823 0.687183 0.41231 0.274873 0.714671 0.274873 10.0

Unchahar-I TPS 0.145292 2.493517 0.530118 0.058902 0.145292 1.217308 0.333778 1.276209 0.19634 0.02718 0.203847 0.18356 0.327786 0.196672 0.131115 0.340897 0.131114 4.77

Unchahar-II TPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.618465 0.412309 1.072005 0.41231 15.0

Unchahar-III TPS 0.449581 7.715789 1.640365 0.182263 0.449581 3.766763 1.032822 3.949026 0.607543 0.084103 0.630771 0.567998 1.014282 0.608569 0.405713 1.054853 0.405713 14.76

Unchahar-IV TPS 0.456892 7.841249 1.667037 0.185226 0.456892 3.828011 1.049616 4.013238 0.617421 0.08547 0.641028 0.577234 1.030775 0.618465 0.412309 1.072005 0.41231 15.0

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 0.133944 1.004581 0.904607 1.615369 0.969221 0.646146 1.679984 0.646148 7.6

Meja TPS 0.132182 0.991363 0.892704 1.594114 0.956468 0.637645 1.657878 0.637646 7.5

Bairasiul HEP 0

Chamera HEP 0

Chamera-II HEP 0.317236 2.379271 2.142489 3.825873 2.295524 1.53035 3.978908 1.530349 18.0

Chamera-III HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

Dhauliganga HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

DULHASTI HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

Kishanganga HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

Parbati-II HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

Parbati-III HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

Salal HEP 0

Sewa-II HEP 0.264363 1.982726 1.785408 3.188228 1.912937 1.27529 3.315757 1.275291 15.0

Tanakpur HEP 0

Uri HEP 0
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NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

PERCENTAGE SHARE OF STATES/UTILITIES IN UN-ALLOCATED POOL OF CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS OF NORTHERN REGION

  NVVN Power under 

Migration Scheme and New 

Scheme of JNNSM-II 

Bifurcation of Remaining 

Un-Allocated Pool of 1929.6 MW excluding RAPP-B

Total NVVN Power 

  NVVN Power under 

Migration Scheme and New 

Scheme of JNNSM-I

Percentage  Entitlements of equivalent capacity from NTPC Coal Stations for bundling with Solar PV 

Power 

Station

Specific Allocation

H
V

D
C

 A
g

r
a

H
V

D
C

 R
ih

a
n

d

U
T

 o
f 

J
&

K
 a

n
d

 L
a

d
a

k
h

-

 7
7

 M
W

M
a

d
h

y
a

 P
r
a

d
e
sh

 -
 4

0
 

M
W

R
a

ja
st

h
a

n

(e
r
st

w
h

il
e 

B
u

n
d

e
lk

h
a

n
d

 

R
e
g

io
n

 (
U

P
) 

 P
o

w
e
r
)-

 3
0

0
 

M
W

C
h

a
n

d
ig

a
rh

- 
1

4
%

D
e
lh

i-
 2

5
%

U
T

 o
f 

J
&

K
  

  
  

a
n

d
 L

a
d

a
k

h
 -

 1
0

%

R
a

ja
st

h
a

n
- 

2
6

%

U
tt

a
r
a

k
h

a
n

d
- 

1
0

%

H
a

ry
a

n
a

- 
1

5
%


